



Meena



IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.859 OF 2025 (F)

AJIT GOPI SINGH

... PETITIONER

Versus

ARATI SINGH

... RESPONDENT

Mr. Athnain Naik, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Adish Halarnkar, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 29th September, 2025

P.C.:

1. By consent, stand over to 09.10.2025.
2. The parties are requested to attempt a settlement in the matter.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.