



Jose



IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.859 OF 2025 (F)

AJIT GOPI SINGH
Versus
ARATI SINGH

... PETITIONER

... RESPONDENT

Mr. Athnain Naik, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. Adish Halarnkar, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 9th October, 2025

P.C.:

1. Considering that this matter concerns the matrimonial relations between the parties and attempts should be made to settle the same, the parties shall attempt at a mediation. The parties consent to referring the matter for mediation to a Court Mediator. The GSLSA to appoint a Court Mediator by consent of the parties. The Mediator to submit a report of mediation, preferably by 10.12.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.